combined with a tandard table to produce current le els of mortal it . A a re ult of thi tud). mot1ality
for employee wa ct equal to the Pub-20 I 0 Public Retirement Plans Mortality Table fo r General
Em ployees mu ltiplied by 130% for ma le and 125% for females, each with full generational projection
using the MP20 18 scale. In addition, mortality for annu itant and beneficia ric wa set equa l to the Pub-
20 10 Public Retirement Plans Mortali ty Table for Healthy Retirees mu ltiplied by 130% for ma les and
125% for female . each \ ith full generational projection using theM P20 18 sca le. For di sabled annuitants.
mortality was set equal to the Pub-20 I 0 Public Retirement Plans Mortality Table for General Di abled
Retirees multiplied by 130% for male and 125% for female , each\\ ith full generational projection u ing
the MP20 18 ca lc.

Sensitivity of the Employer ·s Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount
Rate. The fo llowing presents the net pen ion asset of the part icipating employer calcu lated u ing the
di count rate or 6.40%, as we ll as what the employers' net pension liabili ty would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is one percemage point lower, or one percentage point higher than the current
rate as of December 3 1, 2020:

Current Discount
1% Decrease Rate 1% Increase

Rates 5.40% 6.40% 7.40%
Tangipahoa Water District
Share of NPL $ (500,880) $ 238.889 $ 858.429

36

Tangipahoa Water District
Notes to the Financial Statements

As of and for the Year Ended December 31, 2021
(with December 31, 2020 summarized comparative information)

10. Long-Term Obligations

The following is a summary of long-term obligation transaction for the year ended December 3 I, 202 I :
Beginning Due Within

Description Balance Additions Deletions Ending Balance One Year

Long-Term Debt
Water Revenue Refund Bonds, Series $ 210,000 $ $ (2 10.000) $ $
20 II /\

Water Revenue Refund Bonds. Series 100,000 ( 100.000)
20 11 B

Water Re,enue Bonds. Series 2013 440,000 440.000 290.000

\\ ater Re' enue Bonds. Series 20 14 A 3.650.000 (230.000) 3.420.000 240.000

Water Revenue Bonds. Series 20 16 2.895.000 (75,000) 2.820.000 80.000

Water Revenue Bonds. Series 2017 5,855,000 ( 130.000) 5.725,000 130.000

Water Revenue Refunding Bonds. 20,765.000 (300.000) 20.465.000 625.000
Series 2020

Water Revenue Bonds. Series 202 1 9,085,000 9,085,000

Total Bonds 33,9 15.000 9.085,000 ( 1.045.000) 41,955.000 1.365.000

Less: Unamortized Premium (Discount) (2 1.658) 1,228.618 ( 11.435) 1.195.525 (44.414)

Total Long Term Debt $ 33.893.342 s 10.313.6 18 $ (I ,056.435) 43. 150.52" $ 1.320.586

37

Tangipahoa Water Di trict
Note to the Financial . tatement

A ofand fo r theYearEndcd December31,2021
(with December 31 , 2020 summarized comparative information)

Bonds Payable a of December 3 I. 2021 i a fo lio' ' s:

Water System Re' enue Bonds $ 6, 145.000
eries 2013 Re' enue bonds sold to pri' ate lender. Dated

due in semi-annual in~tallments of principal and interest a\ eraging
through 12131 /20-l3 interest at ranges from 2.00% to 4.75%

WaterS) stem Re' enue Bonds $ -l,030.000
eries 20 14A Re,·enue bonds sold to private lender. Dated

due in semi-annual installments of principal and interest averaging
through 12/31/2035 interest at ranges from 1.75% to 4.00%

Water ) stem Re' enue Bonds $ 3.180.000
eries 2016 Re' enue bonds sold to private lender. Dated

due in semi-annual installments of principal and interest averagi ng
through 12115/2046 interest at range from 1.50% to 3.625%

\\ ater Re' enue Refunding Bonds $ 6.235.000
cries 2017 Re' cnue bonds sold to private lender, Dated

due in semi-annual installments of principal and interest averaging
through 4/1/204 7 interest at ranges from 1.00% to 4.00%

\\ ater Re\ enue Refunding Bonds $ 20.825.000
cries 2020 Re\ enue bonds sold to prh·ate lender. Dated

due in semi-annual installments of principal and interest a' eraging
through 12/1/2044 interest at ranges from 0.95% to 3.37-%

Water Revenue Bonds $ 9,085,000
eries 2021 Re' enue bonds sold to private lender. Dated

due in semi-annual installments of principal and interest a' eraging
through 12 I 2051 interest at ranges from 2.125% to 4.000%

38

11/6/2013
s 379.60-l

12/ 16/2014
s 143.282

10/26/2016

s 169.442

2/22/2017

$ 177.226

612512020
$ 606.8 12

12/9/202 1
$ 290.393

$

$

Bonds Payable
End of Year

-l40.000

3.420,000

2.820.000

5.725.000

20.465.000

9.085.000

41.955.000

$

s

Due Within One
Year

290.000

240.000

80.000

130.000

625,000

1.365.000

Tangipahoa Water District
Notes to the Financial Statements

As of and fo 1· the Year Ended December 31,2021
(with December 31,2020 summarized comparative information)

On November I 0, 20 II , Tang ipahoa Parish Water District issued Water Revenue & Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 20 II , in the amount of $12.475,000. The Series 20 I I bonds consisted of three individual